additional five (5) optional renewal terms, each one (1) year in duration, for a potential total of 
ten (10) years; (ii) provide for adjustments to increase the unit price for polymer for wastewater 
belt presses in each renewal term after August 19, 2024; and (iii) increase the maximum not-to­
exceed amount for the Agreement by Eight Million Three Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Five 
Hundred Thirty-One and 25/100 Dollars ($8,366,531.25) for a new maximum not-to-exceed 
amount of Fourteen Million Six Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Thirty and 25/100 
Dollars ($14,684,530.25). 

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. The above Recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference. All 
capitalized terms not expressly defined within this Third Amendment shall retain the meaning